To the Honorable Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, City Hall, Man-

hattan: 
Gentlemen-In accordance with chapter 419 of the Greater New York Charter, 

your honorable Board is requested to authorize this Department to award a con-
tract without public letting, in the amount of twenty-nine thousand seven hundred 
and sixteen dollars ($29,716), to the Uvalde Asphalt Paving Company, 1 Broadway, 
New York City, for additional work in connection with a contract now in progress 
between this Department and said Company, for the improvement of Eastern Park-
way Extension, from Ralph Avenue to Bushwick Avenue, comprising regulating 
and grading, construction of asphaltic concrete pavement upon concrete foundation, 
etc., etc., for which additional work a corporate stock appropriation in the amount 
of twenty-nine thousand seven hundred and sixteen dollars ($29,716) was author-
ized by the Board of Estimate and Apportionment on June 29, 1917. 

The proposed work comprises the construction of 4,370 cubic yards of concrete 
pavement foundation, and 4,370 cubic yards of regulating and grading; and the 
Contractors have agreed, in writing, to perform this additional work at the same

[...]

mixer, 2 proof boxes, galvanized iron, 7 inches high, 3 inches deep and 5 
inches wide, with angles for bread pans; concrete floor to be laid in the room where 
the galley is to be placed and 1 built-in ice-box, having insulated area of 730 square 
feet. 
—all at a cost not to exceed three thousand seven hundred and sixty-six dollars 
($3,766). 

The Vice-Chairman then put the question whether the Board would agree with 
said resolution. 

Which was unanimously decided in the affirmative by the following vote: 
Affirmative—Aldermen Bassett, Burden, Browne, Cardani, Cassidy, Collins, Colne,

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of four thousand three hundred and twenty dollars ($4,320), the proceeds 
whereof to be used by the Park Commissioner, Borough of Queens, for the purpose 
of repair of bridges in Forest Park. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be 
incurred on or before December 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, WM. P.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 186 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds 
to the amount of four thousand one hundred dollars ($4,100), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Armory Board for the following purposes: for changing the 
lighting system in the drill hall of the 14th Infantry armory, 8th Avenue and 15th 
street, Brooklyn, twenty-live hundred dollars ($2,500) ; for changing the lighting

[...]

York Charter, the County Clerk of Bronx County be and he is hereby authorized 
and empowered to award contract, without public letting, for furnishing and installing 
counters, desks, tables, roller shelves, cases and cabinets (steel equipment), at an 
estimated cost of eight thousand six hundred dollars ($8,600). 

JOHN McCANN, WM. P. McGARRY, PATRICK H. SULLIVAN, JAMES J. 
BROWNE, EDWARD W. COX, ALEXANDER S. DRESCHER, Committee on 
Public Letting. 

County Clerk's Office, Bronx County, County Court House, New York, June 
21, 1917. 
Hon. Board of Aldermen, City of New York, New York City :

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 1 

of the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and 
it is hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds 
to the amount of four thousand five hundred dollars ($4,500), the proceeds whereof 
to be used by the Commissioner of Plant and Structures for the purpose of increasing 
allowances for "Motor Vehicle Materials" and "Motor Vehicle Repairs"; all obliga-
tions contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before December 31, 1917.

[...]

Resolved, That, in pursuance of the provisions of subdivision 8 of section 188 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment be and it is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to the 
amount of ten thousand and forty-six dollars ($10,046), the proceeds whereof to be 
used by the Police Commissioner for the purpose of providing for salaries and various 
supplies. All obligations contracted for hereunder to be incurred on or before De-
cember 31, 1917. 

FRANCIS P. KENNEY, JOHN T. EAGAN, JOHN DIEMER, F.